Advance tax (net of provision) - - 29.95 3.57 57.71 -

TOTAL 534.62  479.27 563.74 409.92 551.74 301.38

Of the above

Unsecured - Considered good 378.06 322.71 407.18 409.92 551.74 301.38

Unsecured - Considered doubtful 156.56 156.56 156.56 - - -

534.62 479.27 563.74 409.92 551.74 301.38

Less: Provision for doubtful claims 156.56 156.56 156.56 - - -

Net Loans and Advances 378.06 322.71 407.18 409.92 551.74 301.38

104

Loans and advances as on October 31, 2005 include advances to the following top ten suppliers

Name of the supplier Rs. in lakhs

Indian Machine Tools Manufacturing Association 13.52

Sipra Engineers Private Limited 10.65

Machine Tool Attachments 8.62

Industrial Automation Technologies 7.61

Guru Krupa Electronik Services 5.40

Messung Systems 5.38

Long life tools Mfg Co 4.92

CNC Ball Screws & Bearing Co 4.88

Guindy Technocrats 4.21

Gattamaneni Engineering Works 4.41

None of the above is related to the directors or promoters of the Company

Annexure X

STATEMENT OF CAPITALISATION

Rs. in lakhs

Particulars   Adjusted for Issue (2)   Pre Issue

31.10.2005 31.03.2005 31.10.2005 31.03.2005

Borrowing

Short Term Debt 2327.97 2147.93

Long Term Debt (A) 1673.04 1742.47

Total Debts 4001.01 3890.40

Equity (Share Holders’ Funds)

Equity Share Capital 877.74 877.74

Share Application money - -
Share Premium 796.81 796.81

Reserves and Surplus (excluding share premium) 738.33 359.13

Total Equity (B) 2412.88 2033.68

Long term Debt / Equity Share Holders’ Funds ((A) / (B)) 0.69 0.86

Notes:

1) Long term debt is debt with a tenure of more than one year.

2) Share Capital and Reserves and Surplus after the issue can be calculated only on the conclusion of the issue process

105

Annexure XI
STATEMENT OF TAX SHELTER

Rs. in lakhs
Particulars Period ended Year ended March 31

October 31,
2005 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001

Profit before tax as per books of accounts 391.26 783.97 201.67 212.82 101.30 31.71

Normal tax rates 33.66% 36.5925% 35.875% 36.75% 35.70% 39.55%

Minimum alternative tax rates 8.415% 7.84125% 7.6875% 7.875% 7.65% 8.475%

Notional tax at normal rates (A) 131.70 286.87 72.35 78.21 36.16 12.54